

CDE Fundraiser Winter Wonderland

End Date: Friday, Nov 15, 2023 Delivery Date: 5-10 days after order Type: IA/GF Split Chairperson: Heather Huebner Contact: (860) 334-4817 fundraising@communitydanceensemble.com

Dear CDE Dancers & Families,

Starting Wednesday November 1st, CDE will launch a **Winter Wonderland Fundraiser** which includes various items such as holiday wrap & gifts, Yankee candles, sweets, snacks and more. Our sales period will be from Wednesday, **November 1, 2023** to **Wednesday, November 15, 2023**.

- This is an online only fundraiser!
- Register as a seller at <u>www.supportmyschool.org</u> using **344817** as our School ID and the last 7 digits of your phone number as your Student ID.
- Once you have completed the Student Registration and have received verification, Log In to create your individual post for reaching out to family and friends via email, texts, and social media. Your customers must have access to your Student ID and link for you to receive credit for their purchase.
- Orders will be shipped directly to each customer with a nominal shipping and handling fee.
- For each item sold, a 40% profit is earned, except for Yankee Candles; their profit is \$10 per candle.
- According to CDE Fundraising Guidelines, the first \$525 earned through fundraising is applied to Payment B of the Membership Fee and credited to the CDE General Fund (GF). Any fundraising dollars earned over the \$525 Payment B will be divided so that 70% of the money earned will go into the dancer's Individual Account (IA) and 30% into the GF.

Please see CDE Performer Guidelines 2023-2024 (p. 17 & 18) for more details on CDE Fundraising.

Questions? Contact Heather Huebner at fundraising@communitydanceensemble.org or 860-334-4817.

We expect the Winter Wonderland Holiday Gift Fundraiser will be a great success! As always, we appreciate your support and look forward to reaching our \$4,000 goal this season. Good luck!

Thank you, Heather Huebner Kathie Saums CDE Fundraising Co-Chairs